
THE EFFECT OF FOREIGN DIRECT
INVESTMENT, TOTAL TRADE AND EXTERNAL

DEBT ON THE ECONOMIC GROWTH OF
MALAYSIA

MUHAMMAD KAMIL BIN ABDUL RAHMAN

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement
for the Bachelor of Business Administration

(Hons) International Business

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MELAKA

2007



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, Allhamdullillah, thank to Almighty Allah, who gave me the strength and

patience to do this research. Without His permission, I can't finish this task

successfully.

A very special note of appreciation goes to Madam Nooraza Tukiran, lecturer in

Faculty of Business Administration. As my advisor, she has provided a wealth of

information and guideline that made this research possible. Also thank to second

examiner, Madam Masnah Md Zain for her advice and willingness to help to ensure

that, I can do the best for this research.

My appreciation also goes to my supervisor Mr Khusairi Ramli and all staff in the

Product Marketing department at Telekom Malaysia Berhad for their support and

help. Without their cooperation, it is hard for me to get through my industrial training.

Lastly, I am deeply thankful to my beloved parent and friends that really understands

me. Because of their consistent prayers, encouragement and support, I became

strong to face with all challenges during the research process.

Muhammad Kamil Bin Abdul Rahman

BBA (Hons.) International Business

MARA University of Technology

Malacca Branch

Alor Gajah Campus.

IV



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Questions
1.4 Research Objectives
1.5 Theoretical Framework
1.6 Hypothesis
1.7 Significance of Study
1.8 Scope of Study
1.9 Limitations
1.10 Definitions of Terms

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introductions
2.2 Inflow of FDI and Economic Growth
2.3 Total Trade and Economic Growth
2.4 External Debt and Economic Growth

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN

3.1 Introduction
3.2 Research Design
3.3 Data Collection Method
3.4 Data Analysis and Interpretation

CHAPTER 4: ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA

4.1 Introduction
4.1 Regression Outputs

4.2.1 Pearson Correlation Matrix and Variables
4.2.2 R Square
4.2.3 Standard Error of Estimate
4.2.4 Durbin Watson Statistics
4.2.5 F-Value
4.2.6 Coefficients of the Variables

4.3 Hypothesis Testing
4.3.1 Hypothesis 1
4.3.2 Hypothesis 2
4.3.3 Hypothesis 3

Page

iv
v
vi
vii

1

2
7
9
9
10
11
12
13
13
15

17

18
18
21
23

25

26
26
26
27

28

29
29
29
31
31
32
32
33
35
35
36
36



ABSTRACT

The objective of this study is to see the relationship and effects between the inflow of

foreign direct investment and economic growth, the relationship and effects between

total trade and economic growth, and the relationship and effects between external

debt and economic growth in Malaysia. The data consists of quarterly data of inflow

of foreign direct investment, total trade and external debt from 1997 to 2006. The

methods used are Pearson Correlation Matrix, Durbin -Watson statistic, Standard

Error or Mean Square, F-value, Coefficient of Variable, R Square or Coefficient of

Determination to examine the relationship between the inflow of foreign direct

investment, total trade and external debt on the economic growth of Malaysia.

The data has been interpreted and analyze by using Statistical Package for Social

Science. From the findings and analysis I am able to identify the relationship between

the variables. Hopefully, from the findings of this research can give some benefits to

fellow students, the business faculty of UiTM and everybody in Malaysia including

the government and they will use it for further reference. The results show that there

is a negative relationship between inflow of foreign direct investment on the

economic growth of Malaysia, and also a positive relationship between total trade

and external debt on the economic growth of Malaysia.

Vll



CHAPTER ONE

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

Malaysia is generally regarded as one of the most successful non-western countries

to have achieved a relatively smooth transition to modern economic growth over the

last century or so. Since the late nineteenth century it has been a major supplier of

primary products to the industrialized countries; tin, rubber, palm oil, timber, oil,

liquefied natural gas, etc.

Between 1970 and 1990, Malaysia's economy was directed under the New Economic

Policy (NEP), with GOP growth averaging 6.7% a year. This period also saw it

transform itself from a resource-based economy - primarily producing rubber and tin ­

into a multi~ectoral one. Growth was driven largely by exports, with electronics in

particular a major revenue source for Malaysia.

This was followed by the period of the National Development Policy, which was

planned to run from 1991 through to the year 2000, with a similar economic growth­

oriented approach.

From 1991 to 1997, this approach produced results, as GOP expanded at a rapid

9.2% per annum average. At the same time, there were low rates of inflation and

growing per capita incomes.

However, 1997 saw the financial crash, which hit all of South-east Asia. A crisis over

the Thai baht spread rapidly to other regional currencies, with huge amounts of short­

term capital flowing out of the region overnight. The Malaysian currency, the Ringgit

Malaysia, fell in value and the stock market crashed. Yet Malaysia did not suffer as

2


	THE EFFECT OF FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT, TOTAL TRADE AND EXTERNAL DEBT ON THE ECONOMIC GROWTH OF MALAYSIA
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Question
	1.4 Research Objective
	1.5 Theoretical Framework
	1.6 Hypothesis
	1.7 Significance of the Study
	1.8 Scope of Study
	1.9 Limitations
	1.10 Definition of Terms

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Inflow of FDI and Economic Growth
	2.3 Total Trade and Economic Growth
	2.4 External Debt and Economic Growth

	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Data Collection Method
	3.4 Data Analysis and Interpretation

	CHAPTER 4: ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Regression Outputs
	4.2.1 Pearson Correlation Matrix between Variable
	4.2.2 R Square
	4.2.3 Standard Error of Estimate
	4.2.4 Durbin-Watson Statistics
	4.2.5 F-Value
	4.2.6 Coefficients of the Variables

	4.3 Hypotheses Testing
	4.3.1 Hypothesis 1
	4.3.2 Hypothesis 2
	4.3.3 Hypothesis 3


	CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Conclusions and Recommendations

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



