THE EFFECT OF FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT, TOTAL TRADE AND EXTERNAL DEBT ON THE ECONOMIC GROWTH OF MALAYSIA

MUHAMMAD KAMIL BIN ABDUL RAHMAN

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) International Business

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, Allhamdullillah, thank to Almighty Allah, who gave me the strength and

patience to do this research. Without His permission, I can't finish this task

successfully.

A very special note of appreciation goes to Madam Nooraza Tukiran, lecturer in

Faculty of Business Administration. As my advisor, she has provided a wealth of

information and guideline that made this research possible. Also thank to second

examiner, Madam Masnah Md Zain for her advice and willingness to help to ensure

that, I can do the best for this research.

My appreciation also goes to my supervisor Mr Khusairi Ramli and all staff in the

Product Marketing department at Telekom Malaysia Berhad for their support and

help. Without their cooperation, it is hard for me to get through my industrial training.

Lastly, I am deeply thankful to my beloved parent and friends that really understands

me. Because of their consistent prayers, encouragement and support, I became

strong to face with all challenges during the research process.

Muhammad Kamil Bin Abdul Rahman

BBA (Hons.) International Business

MARA University of Technology

Malacca Branch

Alor Gajah Campus.

iv

TABLE OF CONTENTS		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES ABSTRACT		Page iv v vi vii
CHAPTER 1:	INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9	Background of Study Problem Statement Research Questions Research Objectives Theoretical Framework Hypothesis Significance of Study Scope of Study Limitations Definitions of Terms	2 7 9 10 11 12 13 13
CHAPTER 2:	LITERATURE REVIEW	17
2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4	Introductions Inflow of FDI and Economic Growth Total Trade and Economic Growth External Debt and Economic Growth	18 18 21 23
CHAPTER 3:	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN	25
3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4	Introduction Research Design Data Collection Method Data Analysis and Interpretation	26 26 26 27
CHAPTER 4:	ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA	28
4.1 4.1	Introduction Regression Outputs 4.2.1Pearson Correlation Matrix and Variables 4.2.2 R Square 4.2.3 Standard Error of Estimate 4.2.4 Durbin Watson Statistics 4.2.5 F-Value	29 29 29 31 31 32 32
4.3	4.2.6 Coefficients of the Variables Hypothesis Testing 4.3.1 Hypothesis 1 4.3.2 Hypothesis 2 4.3.3 Hypothesis 3	33 35 35 36 36

ABSTRACT

The objective of this study is to see the relationship and effects between the inflow of foreign direct investment and economic growth, the relationship and effects between total trade and economic growth, and the relationship and effects between external debt and economic growth in Malaysia. The data consists of quarterly data of inflow of foreign direct investment, total trade and external debt from 1997 to 2006. The methods used are Pearson Correlation Matrix, Durbin –Watson statistic, Standard Error or Mean Square, F-value, Coefficient of Variable, R Square or Coefficient of Determination to examine the relationship between the inflow of foreign direct investment, total trade and external debt on the economic growth of Malaysia.

The data has been interpreted and analyze by using Statistical Package for Social Science. From the findings and analysis I am able to identify the relationship between the variables. Hopefully, from the findings of this research can give some benefits to fellow students, the business faculty of UiTM and everybody in Malaysia including the government and they will use it for further reference. The results show that there is a negative relationship between inflow of foreign direct investment on the economic growth of Malaysia, and also a positive relationship between total trade and external debt on the economic growth of Malaysia.

CHAPTER ONE

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

Malaysia is generally regarded as one of the most successful non-western countries to have achieved a relatively smooth transition to modern economic growth over the last century or so. Since the late nineteenth century it has been a major supplier of primary products to the industrialized countries; tin, rubber, palm oil, timber, oil, liquefied natural gas, etc.

Between 1970 and 1990, Malaysia's economy was directed under the New Economic Policy (NEP), with GDP growth averaging 6.7% a year. This period also saw it transform itself from a resource-based economy – primarily producing rubber and tin – into a multi-sectoral one. Growth was driven largely by exports, with electronics in particular a major revenue source for Malaysia.

This was followed by the period of the National Development Policy, which was planned to run from 1991 through to the year 2000, with a similar economic growth-oriented approach.

From 1991 to 1997, this approach produced results, as GDP expanded at a rapid 9.2% per annum average. At the same time, there were low rates of inflation and growing per capita incomes.

However, 1997 saw the financial crash, which hit all of South-east Asia. A crisis over the Thai baht spread rapidly to other regional currencies, with huge amounts of short-term capital flowing out of the region overnight. The Malaysian currency, the Ringgit Malaysia, fell in value and the stock market crashed. Yet Malaysia did not suffer as